
1 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

Article numbers Brabo Verpakking: 
69570 Medium Square Bowl 1000 ml helder NIEUW 
69571 Deksel Domed voor medium squarebowl NIEUW 

Comply with the following regulations: 

• 1935/2004: Regulation (EC) of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October
2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

In the following condition of use: Contact with wet and dry food, aqueous food, fatty food,
acidic food, alcoholic food. All storage time at refrigerated and frozen temperature, 6 months
storage time at ambient temperature, heating at maximum 50°C.

• 10/2011/UE: commission regulation of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food and amendments:
- 321/2011/EU from 2/04/2011
- 1282/2011/EU from 10/12/2011
- 1183/2012/EU from 12/12/2012
- 202/2014/EU from 4/03/2014
- 865/2014/EU from 9/08/2014
- 2015/174/EU from 6/02/2015
- 2016/1416 from 24/08/2016

The products we supply comply with the overall migration limit of 60 mg/Kg or 10mg/dm² as laid 
down in regulation 10/2011/EU. 

Test condition: 10 days at 50°C 
Simulants : A (ethanol 10%), B (acetic acid 3%), D2 (olive oil). 

Area/volume ratio: 

Type materials and article Area volume ratio in dm²/100ml 
Bowl and lids 0.98 
Platters 1 

Following substances submitted to Specific Migration Limit (SML) might have been used: 



2 Verklaring van overeenstemming • 01.11.2023

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV
Datum: 01-01-2023

Robbie Wils
General Manager

FCM number N° CAS Substances Specific migration 
limit (SML) or other 
restriction 

00785 0000100-21-0 Terephtalic acid 7,5 mg/Kg 
00291 0000121-91-5 Isophtalic acid 5 mg/Kg 
00227 0000107-21-1 

0000111-46-6 
Ethylen glycol 
Diéthylen glycol 

30 mg/Kg 

00263 0001309-64-4 Antimony trioxyde 0,04 mg/Kg 
00828 02180-18-9 Manganese acetate 0,6 mg/Kg 
00799 polyethyleneglycol (EO 

= 1-50) ethers of linear 
and branched primary 
(C₈-C₂₂) alcohols 

1,8 mg/Kg 

Dual use Additive 

FCM number N° CAS Substances Food Additive 
00509 7664-38-2 Phosphoric acid E338 

• 2023/2006/CE: commission regulation from 22/12/2006 on good manufacturing practice for
material and articles intended to come into contact with food.

• 282/2008/EC: commission regulation from 27/03/2008 on recycled plastic material and
articls intended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EC) N°2023/2006.
All PET products may contain post consumer recycled PET.

• Bisphenol A and phthalates are not used in the manufacturing process.
• 94/62/CE: directive of the parliament and the council from 20/12/1994 on packaging and

packaging waste
- Concentration level of heavy metal<100ppm
- No dangerous substances identified
- Waste management: recycling or recovery as energetic source (in an approved incinerator).

• 1895/2005/CE Commission Regulation from 18/11/2005 on the restriction of use of certain
epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (BADGE,
BFDGE et NOGE).Those substances are not used in the manufacturing of our products.

According to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end user to verify the 
technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use. 


